

NRG Energy, Inc. 3711 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19104

September 30, 2021

VIA UPS & E-FILE

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Docket No. A-2015-2478293: Reliant Energy Northeast LLC's Natural Gas License – Amendment

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Reliant Energy Northeast LLC d/b/a NRG Home ("REN") is updating its license to supply natural gas, as approved in Docket No. A-2015-2478293, to reflect the addition of one new trade name under which REN proposes to do business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The new trade name is in addition to the existing trade name, NRG Home, already in use by REN. REN is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of NRG Energy, Inc.

This letter is to inform the Commission of the addition of the following new Trade Name:

NRG Retail Solutions

Enclosed is documentation of the new trade name registration with the Commonwealth's Department of State pursuant to 54 Pa. C.S. § 311, Form PA-953, as well as a Certificate of Service. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$350.00 to cover the cost of the filing fee.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 301.509.1508 or via email at lgibbons@nrg.com.

Sincerely,

Leah Gibbons

Director Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the 23rd day of September 2021, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing update to Reliant Energy Northeast LLC's Natural Gas Supplier license and all **NON-CONFIDENTIAL** attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy or a searchable PDF version via email, upon the following:

Office of Consumer Advocate

5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of the Small Business Advocate

Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp.

Joanne E. Maciok 6363 Main Street Williamsville, NY 14221 PH: 716.857.7670 FAX: 716.857.7479

e-mail: maciokj@natfuel.com

Office of the Attorney General

Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance PO Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia Gas of PA, Inc.

Transport Support Services 290 W. Nationwide Blvd. Columbus, OH 43215 PH: 614.460.4980

e-mail: transportevaluations@nisource.com

Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC

Carol Scanlon 375 North Shore Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15212 PH: 412.208.6931 FAX: 412.208.6577

e-mail: Carol.Scanlon@peoples-gas.com

PECO

Carlos Thillet, Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation 2301 Market Street, S9-2 Philadelphia, PA 19103

PH: 215.841.6452

Email: carlos.thillet@exeloncorp.com

Philadelphia Gas Works

Ryan Reeves, Director Supply Transportation & Control 800 West Montgomery Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19122

PH: 215.787.5103

email: pgwchoicesupply@pgworks.com

UGI Utilities, Inc. - Gas Division

Sherry Epler 1 UGI Drive Denver, PA 17517 PH: 610.796.3447

Email: sepler@ugi.com

Peoples Gas Company LLC

Carol Scanlon

375 North Shore Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15212 PH: 412.208.6931 FAX: 412.208.6577

e-mail: Carol.Scanlon@peoples-gas.com

Valley Energy Inc.

Ed Rogers 523 South Keystone Avenue Sayre, PA 18840-0340

PH: 570.888-9664 FAX: 570.888.6199

email: erogers@ctenterprises.org

Leah Gibbons, Director Regulatory Affairs

Entity #: 4193815 Date Filed: 06/10/2013 Carol Alchele Secretary of the Commonwealth

RECEIPTION OF THE

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Application for Registration of Fictitious Name 54 Pa.C.S. § 311

Document will be returned to the

			nter			the l	e and address ; eft.	•	•
Δđ	dress	7					Common	wealth of F	Pennsylvania
			•				FICTIT	IOUS NAME	2 Page(s)
Cit	<u>Y</u>	-6-3-	State 73 SU	Zip Code		10111111	121 11 212 151 2 1 16 1	en erver (411) EK	4 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
L	<u> </u>	1422	10 30	3	·	1919			
							IN HARRAMENT	T13168410	
\$7(0				•			110100111	
,,,	v		<i>:</i> .	. ·				•	
CO	omplian	e with the re-	quirements o	f 54 Pa.C.S. § 31	(relating to 1	egistration	ı), the undersi	gned entity	(ies) desiring to
us	name u	nder 54 Pa.C.	S. Ch. 3 (rela	iting to fictitious	names), hereb	y state(s)	hat:	•	
		***			·		·		
		itious name is ail Solutions					7.		
N.	KG Kei	mi Soludons	·	·					
						· · ·			
				•					
_						or optivity	to be corried	on under o	r through
2.	A brief	statement of	the character	or nature of the l	ousiness or ot	ner activity	to be carried	on under o	r through
2.	A brief	statement of itious name is	:				to be carried	on under o	r through
2.	A brief the fict	statement of itious name is	:	or nature of the l			to be carried	on under o	r through
2.	A brief the fict	statement of itious name is	:				to be carried	on under o	r through
	the fict	itious name is	Retail elec	tricity sales and r	elated activiti	:8.			
3.	the fict	itious name is	Retail elec		elated activiti	:8.			
3.	The ad accepts	dress, includi	Retail elec	tricity sales and r	elated activition	l place of	ousiness (P.O.		
3.	The ad accepts	dress, includi	Retail elec	tricity sales and r and street, if any, o ar Princet	elated activition of the principa	l place of	ousiness (P.O.		
3.	The ad accepts	dress, includi	Retail elec	tricity sales and r	elated activition of the principa	l place of 08540	ousiness (P.O.		is not
3. N	The ad accepts 211	dress, includi ble): Carnegi	Retail elec	nd street, if any, or Princet	elated activition of the principa on , NJ	I place of 08540	ousiness (P.O. Mercer Zip	Box alone	is not County
3. N	The ad accepts 211 umber a	dress, includi ble): Carnegi	Retail elec	nd street, if any, or Princet City	elated activitie f the principa On , NJ Sto	place of 08540	mercer Zip	Box alone	is not County ness is:
3. N	The ad accepts 211	dress, includi ble): Carnegi	Retail elec	tricity sales and r and street, if any, o ar Princet	elated activitie f the principa On , NJ Sto	I place of 08540	mercer Zip	Box alone	is not County
3. N	The ad accepts 211 umber a	dress, includi ble): Carnegi	Retail elec	nd street, if any, or Princet City	elated activitie f the principa On , NJ Sto	place of 08540	mercer Zip	Box alone	is not County ness is:
3. N	The ad accepts 211 umber a	dress, includi ble): Carnegi	Retail elec	nd street, if any, or Princet City	elated activitie f the principa On , NJ Sto	place of 08540	mercer Zip	Box alone	is not County ness is:
3. No	The ad accepts 211 umber a	dress, includi ble): Carnegi	Retail elec	nd street, if any, or Princet City	elated activitie f the principa On , NJ Sto	place of 08540	mercer Zip	Box alone	is not County ness is:
3. No	The ad accepts 211 umber a	dress, includi ble): Carnegi	Retail elec	nd street, if any, or Princet City	elated activitie f the principa On , NJ Sto	place of 08540	mercer Zip	Box alone	is not County ness is:

Reliant Energy Northeast LLC	Limited Liability Com	pany	Delaware	
Name	Form of Organiz	etion	Organizing Juriso	iction
11 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08	B540	·		
rincipal Office Address				
T Corporation System		Philadelphi		
A Registered Office, if any	•			
2110garda - 21100, 11 10y		;		
lame	Pormod (Organia	orion .	Organizing Jurisd	iction
vane .	Form of Organiz	auon	Organizing various	
rincipal Office Address		·		
A Registered Office, if any	,			
withdrawals from or cancellation of	t(s), if any, any one of whor this registration in behalf o	n is authorize fall then exis	d to execute amendmenting parties to the regis	nts to, tration, i
Optional): The name(s) of the agen withdrawals from or cancellation of (are):	t(s), if any, any one of whor this registration in behalf or	n is authorize fall then exis	d to execute amendmenting parties to the regis	nts to, tration, i
withdrawals from or cancellation of	nt(s), if any, any one of whor this registration in behalf o	n is authorize f all then exis	d to execute amendmenting parties to the regis	nts to, stration,
withdrawals from or cancellation of	f this registration in behalf or	fall then exis	ting parties to the regis	grauon,
withdrawals from or cancellation of (are):	f this registration in behalf or	fall then exis	ting parties to the regis	trauon, i
withdrawals from or cancellation of (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the uncame to be executed this	this registration in behalf or	fall then exis	ting parties to the regis	trauon, i
withdrawals from or cancellation of (are):	this registration in behalf or	fall then exis	ting parties to the regis	tration, 1
withdrawals from or cancellation of (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the uncame to be executed this	this registration in behalf or	fall then exis	ting parties to the regis	trauon, i
TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undame to be executed this day of June 2013	this registration in behalf or	Application f	ting parties to the regis	tration, 1
withdrawals from or cancellation of (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the uncame to be executed this	this registration in behalf or	Application f	or Registration of Ficti	tration, 1
withdrawals from or cancellation of (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undame to be executed this 7 day of June 2013 Individual Signature	this registration in behalf or	Application f	or Registration of Fiction	gration,
withdrawals from or cancellation of (are): TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undame to be executed this day of June 2013	this registration in behalf or	Application f	or Registration of Ficti	trauon, i
individual Signature	this registration in behalf or	Application f	or Registration of Fiction	trauon, i
withdrawals from or cancellation of (are): N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the uncame to be executed this 7 day of June 2013 Individual Signature Individual Signature	dersigned have caused this	Application f Indiv	or Registration of Fiction	trauon, i
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undame to be executed this 7 day of June 2013 Individual Signature	dersigned have caused this	Application f Indiv	or Registration of Fiction	trauon, i
withdrawals from or cancellation of (are): N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the uncame to be executed this 7 day of June 2013 Individual Signature Individual Signature	dersigned have caused this	Application f Indiv	or Registration of Fiction	trauon, i
Individual Signature Individual Signature Individual Signature Leliant Energy Northeast LLC Reliant Energy Recail Holdings,	dersigned have caused this	Application f Indiv	or Registration of Fiction dual Signature idual Signature	trauon, i